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S&P SUMMARY

Weekly Spend By Country Weekly Spend By Ship Type
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Unknown China Greece Turkey South Korea Vietnam Tanker Bulker

DRY
Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller
Azul Integra Capesize 203,300 Universal 2004 GilE3 SS Due, Negs 17.0 Shandong Shipping Corp. Shunzan Kaiun
Lowlands Brilliance Capesize 169,600 Hyundai Samho 2002 10.8 @7 Korean Cobelfret
SBI Cougar Ultramax 63,600 Chengxi Shipyard 2015 19.4 19.0 Minmetals Scorpio Bulkers
SBI Puma Ultramax 63,500 Chengxi Shipyard 2014 18.5 18.1 Minmetals Scorpio Bulkers
Universal Baltimore Supramax 56,800 Qingshan Shipyard 2011 10.2 11.2 Chinese Universal Marine
Ribbon Supramax 53,200 Imabari 2005 8.9 8.9 Far Eastern Pavimar SA
Odisseus Supramax 51,200 New Century 2003 DY/5) 5.4 Chinese Kaalbye Shipping
WET
Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller
Happy Century Aframax 105,300 Sumitomo 2001 12,8 For conversion 10.0 Karadeniz Vision Shipping
Gulf Crystal LR1 75,000 Hyundai Mipo 2009 17.8 17.8 Undisclosed GEM
Gulf Cobalt LR1 75,000 Hyundai Mipo 2009 17.8 17.3 Undisclosed GEM
C Valentine MR2 51,200 STX Offshore 2006 12.8 i35 Greek Minsheng Financial Leasing
Lone Star MR2 47,400 Uljanik Brodogradiliste 2002 7.85 8.4 Undisclosed Stealth Maritime
Challenge Pacific MR2 47,300 Onomichi Dockyard 2007 13.85 7.5 Undisclosed Meiji Shipping
Alpine Hibiscus MR1 37,900 Hyundai Mipo 2010 13.85 16.1 Undisclosed ST Shipping
Royal Emerald Small Clean 13,100 21st Century 2006 6.2 7.0 Vietnamese Inficess Shipping
CONTAINER
Name Type TEU Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller
Leda Trader Sub Panamax 2,442 Fosen Nordseewerke 2000 6.0 4.7 Meratus Line Hermann Buss KG




BLUE REPORT

NEWBUILDINGS

DRY

Units Type DWT
4 Panamax 82,000
WET

Units Type DWT
2 Suezmax 158,000
DRY

Name Type DWT
Vassos Panamax 76,000
Great Hope Panamax 75,600
CONTAINER

Name Type TEU
RHL Calliditas Post Panamax 4,620

INDICES

CHARTERING

Baltic Dry 26/09/2019
Index 1,963
Capesize $ 27,199
Panamax $ 14,781
Supramax $ 14,387
Handysize $ 10,021
Baltic Wet 26/09/2019
Dirty Index 876
Clean Index 466

VesselsValue Indices
Bulker $/dwt

Container $/teu

Tanker $/dwt

LPG $/cbm

Yard
COSCO HI Yangzhou

Yard
Hyundai Samho

Yard
Tadotsu Tsuneishi
Guangzhou Huangpu

Yard
Shanghai Jiangnan

19/09/2019
2,192
31,470
16,424
14,669
10,045

19/09/2019
795
448

26/09/2019
194.34
6580.00
278.56
672.14

Built
2020

Built
2021

Built
2004
2012

Built
2013

UsD mill Comments
27.0
UsD mill Comments
63.0
Rate $/day Comments
12,750
12,500
Rate $/day Comments
23,000
Up Down 5 Year High
229 2,499
4,271 38,014
1,643 18,026
282 58238
24 10,085
Up Down 5 Year High
81 1,258
18 917
19/09/2019 Up
193.57 0.8
6606.00
278.78
670.29 1.9

Buyer

26.0

Buyer

64.4

Charterer
Glencore International
Undisclosed

Charterer
Hapag Lloyd

Date
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
26/10/17

Date
20/12/18
13/12/18

Down

26.0
0.2
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Shandong Shipping

Kyklades Maritime

Period
9 Months
1 Year

Period
1 Year

5 Year Low
290

485

2,314

2,554

2,704

5 Year Low
497
350

Date
11/02/16
17/03/16
04/02/16
11/02/16
11/02/16

Date
11/08/16
06/10/16
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CURRENCIES & COMMODITIES

usbD GBP EUR PY KOR RMB
27/09/2019 1.23 1.09 107.80 1199.17 XT3
5 YR HIGH 1.62 - 28/09/14 1.28 - 16/10/14 125.63 - 08/06/15 1243.60 - 28/02/16 7.18 - 03/09/19
5 YR LOW 1.20 - 17/01/17 1.04 - 21/12/16 99.94 - 21/08/16 1044.35 - 28/09/14 6.10 - 17/11/14
27/09/2019 20/09/2019 up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date

Light Crude 56.11 58.69 2.58 94.57 29/09/2014 27.12 12/02/2016
Gold 1,505.20 1,513.50 8.3 1,535.10 30/08/2019 1,054.18 01/12/2015
corn 370.5 372 1.5 464.25 17/06/2019 331 19/08/2016
Demo $/t (tanker) 375 375 470 21/03/2018 245 26/02/2016
Demo $/t (bulker) 370 370 465 21/03/2018 230 26/02/2016
FTSE 100 7,416.09 7,337.72 78.37 7,774 18/05/2018 5,537 11/02/2016
Dow Jones 26,891.12 27,094.79 203.67 27,359 15/07/2019 15,660 11/02/2016
Nikkei 225 21,878.90 22,079.09 200.19 23,870 19/01/2018 14,533 17/10/2014
SSEC, China 2,932.17 3,006.45 74.28 5,166 12/06/2015 2,290 27/10/2014
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This report is written in good faith but VesselsValue Ltd and Seasure Shipbroking Ltd and its directors and employees do not accept responsibility for any errors or
omissions arising from this report and cannot be held responsible for any action, or losses incurred, as a result of this report. If the addressee intends to act on this report
they should satisfy themselves as to the correctness of the information given. All information contained in this report relates solely to our opinions and interpretations
but no assurance can be given as to their accuracy and reliability.
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